P2200	0044756
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600387957736
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	FILED 2022 JUN -6 PH 12: 22 SECRE MARY OF STALE SECRE MARY OF STALE TALLAMASSEE, FL
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.	RECEIVED 2022 JUN -6 PH 3: 12 ALLAHASSEET FLOR

Office Use Only

.

Sunshine State Corporate Compliance. Company

3458 Lakeshore Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32312

(850) 656-4724

DATE 6/6/22

WALK IN

ENTITY NAME G59 TOURING, INC.

• • •

DOCUMENT NUMBER_____

PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN

XXXXXX					
					_

Certified Copy Certificate of Status

Plain Copy

PLEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY

Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Complete File (Including Annual Reports) Certificate of Status Certificate of Status Reflecting:

APOSTILLE' / NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION

TOTAL OWED \$ 105.00

ACCOUNT # 120160000072

En: DAW

Please call Tina at the above number for any issues or concerns. Thank you so much!

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: G59 Touring, Inc.

Name of Resulting Florida Profit Corporation

The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Articles of Incorporation, and fees are submitted to convert the following eligible entity into a "Florida Profit Corporation" in accordance with ss. 607.11933 & 607.0202, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Erika Easter

Contact Person

eMinutes/Ungerlaw PC

Firm/Company

11726 San Vicente Blvd., Suite 480

Address

Los Angeles, CA 90049

City, State and Zip Code

eteam@eminutes.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Erika Easter	at (<u>310</u>) <u>820-1000</u>
Name of Contact Person	Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

T) \$105.00 Filing Fees	□\$113.75 Filing Fees	\$113.75 Filing Fees	□\$122.50 Filing Fees.
	and Certificate of	and Certified Copy	Certified Copy, and
	Status		Certificate of Status

Mailing Address:

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address: New Filing Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

FILED

2022 JUN -6 PM 12: 22

SECRETARY OF STREET

Articles of Conversion For **Converting Eligible Entity** Into **Florida Profit Corporation**

TALLAHASSEE, FL The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following eligible business entity into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with ss. 607.11933 & 607.0202, Florida Statutes. 1. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: G59 Touring, Inc. Enter Name of the Converting Entity (Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.) first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of _____Louisiana (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country) February 20, 2017 Enter date "Converting Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated. 3. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation: G59 Touring, Inc. Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation 4. This conversion was approved by the eligible converting entity in accordance with this chapter and the laws of its

current/organic jurisdiction.

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:

(The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

2. The converting entity is a <u>corporation</u>

on

Signed this 3rd day of June	. 20
Required Signature for Florida Profit Corporation:	
Signature of Diregor, pluger, or ilDirectors or Office	
Signature of Director, Officer, or IIDirectors or Office	ers have not been selected, an incorporator.
Printed Name: Aristos Petrou Title: Pr	esident
Required Signature(s) on behalf of Converting Flor	ida partnerships, limited partnerships, and limited liability
companies: [SectorDer remired signature(s).]	
Signature:	
Printed Name: Aristos Petrou	Title: <u>Authorized Person</u>
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signature of one General Partner.	y Partnership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signatures of ALL General Partners.	y Limited Partnership:
If Florida Limited Liability Company: Signature of a Member or Authorized Representative	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
<u>Fees:</u>	\$35.00
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation:	\$70.00
Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF G59 TOURING, INC.

The undersigned, as incorporator (the "Incorporator") for purposes of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "FBCA"), hereby adopts the following articles of incorporation the ("Articles of Incorporation"):

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation ("Corporation") is G59 Touring, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The initial street address of this corporation is:

JUN - 6

PH 12:

62 Summit Drive Santa Rosa Beach, FL 32459

The initial mailing address of this corporation is:

10960 Wilshire Blvd., 5th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90024

ARTICLE III

The maximum number of shares this Corporation is authorized to issue is one million (1,000,000) with a par value \$.01 per share, all of which shall be Common Shares. All Common Shares shall be identical with each other in every respect, and the holders of Common Shares shall be entitled to one vote for each share on all matters on which shareholders have the right to vote. No holder of any of share of the Common Stock shall be entitle to any right of cumulative voting.

ARTICLE IV

The initial street address of the Corporation's registered office is 801 US Highway 1, North Palm Beach, Florida 33408. The initial registered agent for the Corporation at that address is eResidentAgent, Inc.

ARTICLE V

The names and street addresses of the persons signing these Articles of Incorporation are Erika A. Easter, 11726 San Vicente Boulevard, Suite 480, Los Angeles, California 93108.

ARTICLE VI

This Corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful activities or business for which corporations may be formed under the FBCA.

ARTICLE VII

This Corporation shall have one (1) director, provided that the number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time as provided in the bylaws of the Corporation (the "Bylaws") so long as there shall never be less than one (1) director.

ARTICLE VIII

The initial Bylaws of the corporation shall be adopted by the Board of Directors.

ARTICLE IX

The corporate existence of this Corporation shall commence on the filing of these Articles of Incorporation by the Department of State of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE X

This Corporation expressly elects not to be governed by Section 607.0901 of the FBCA, as amended from time to time, relating to affiliated transactions.

ARTICLE XI

The Corporation shall indemnify its directors, officers, employees, and agents to the fullest extent permitted by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these articles of incorporation on April 18, 2022.

· . .

Erika A. Easter, Incorporator

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for G59 Touring, Inc. at the place designated in the articles of incorporation, the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of that position under F.S. 607.0501.

DATED: April 18, 2022

.

ERESIDENTAGENT, INC.

frey A. Unger, President By:

2022 JUN -6 PH 12: 23 50